DN-62112:L • 02/19/2026 — Page 1 of 9
N16e
N16 Fire Alarm Control Panel
EFFICIENT, SCALABLE, CONNECTED
General
The NOTIFIER INSPIRE™ Series Fire Alarm Control Panels (FACPs)
bring the latest technology to life safety. Fire emergency detection and
evacuation are extremely critical to life safety. With the N16e and

buttons to an N16 panel (maximum 32 buttons).
• N16-CLIP. Enables CLIP mode on an N16 panel.
• N16-FSAE-10. Adds support for 10 FSAE type code devices
• N16-FSAE-20. Adds support for 20 FSAE type code devices
• N16NCD-VP10. Adds 10 Virtual Point to the panel or NCD
• N16NCD-SCZ1. Adds 1 smoke control zone to the panel or NCD
• N16NCD-SCZ5. Adds 5 smoke control zones to the panel or NCD
• N16NCD-SCZ10. Adds 10 smoke control zones to the panel or
NCD
• N16NCD-SCA1. Adds 1 smoke control Appliance to the panel or
NCD
• N16NCD-SCA10. Adds 10 smoke control Appliances to the panel
or NCD
• N16NCD-SCA25. Adds 25 smoke control Appliances to the panel
or NCD
• N16NCD-SCA100. Adds 100 smoke control Appliances to the
panel or NCD
• N16NCD-SCA600. Adds 600 smoke control Appliances to the
panel or NCD
• N16NCD-SCB1. Adds 1 SC Zone + 10 SC Appliances to the panel
or NCD
• N16NCD-SCB5. Adds 5 SC Zone + 50 SC Appliances to the panel
or NCD
• N16NCD-SCB10. Adds 10 SC Zone + 100 SC Appliances to the
panel or NCD
NOTE: For other options including compatibility with retrofit equipment,
refer to the panel's installation manual, the SLC manual, and the Device
Compatibility Document.
COMMUNICATORS
HON-DACT-DS. Darksite Dialer, pre-installed in a cabinet. (See HON-
62180.)
32351718-001. NUP Serial (RS232) Cable 10" Kit for Notifier
50160636-001. Kit with 30" NUP Cable and Notifier Lock and Key Set
MCBL-7. DACT phone cord, 7 ft (2.13 m) long (two required)
CCM2-AV-HON. LTE Dual SIM (Multi-carrier support including
Verizon, AT&T and T-Mobile) Cellular Communication Module for US,
includes antenna
CCM2-GLOBAL. LTE Dual SIM Cellular Communication Module for
Global, includes antenna
CCM2-ANTKIT-EXT2. Optional Diversity/Secondary Antenna Kit for
Dual SIM Cell Module
CCM2-ANTKIT-OUT25. Optional Outdoor antenna kit with 25' cable
for Dual SIM Cell Module
CCM2-ANTKIT-OUT50. Optional Outdoor antenna kit with 50' cable
for Dual SIM Cell Module
HWF2A-COM. LTE/IP Dialer Capture Alarm Communicator
HWF2V-COM. LTE/IP Dialer Capture Alarm Communicator
HW-TG7LAF02. LTE Dialer Capture Alarm Communicator
HW-TG7LVF02. LTE Dialer Capture Alarm Communicator02/19/2026
 Page 8 of 9 — DN-62112:L • 02/19/2026
AGENCY LISTINGS AND APPROVALS
The file number(s) below reference the specific listings for the
modules in this document. In some cases, certain modules or
applications may not be listed by certain approval agencies, or listing
may be in process. Consult NOTIFIER for latest listing status.
• UL/ULC Listed: S635.
• FM Approved.
• CSFM: 7165-0028:0516
• Fire Dept. of New York: COA#001761.
• City of Chicago.
• Certified for Seismic applications in accordance with IBC
2024. VMA-45894-01C
• OSHPD Approved. OSP-0072
• Evaluated and approved by Intertek/ETL in accordance with
UL864/ULCS527 for Smoke Control and ULCS527 for Canadian
Two stage operation
• UUKL/UUKL7 Listing Smoke Control
• N16 Control Panel UL 864 Listed for FSAE
• PTIR, Fire/CO, Self test photo heat devices UL521 listed for
tenability monitoring
• ULCS527 Listed for Canadian Two stage operation
STANDARDS
The N16 Series complies with the following UL Standards and must be